

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 915/2025

Mahaveer Singh S/o Late Shri Maharaj Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

Sudhansh Pant,
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arun Singh Shekhawat, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill, Additional Advocate General assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

07/10/2025

Office is directed to show name of Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill, Additional Advocate General in the cause-list.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the petition in the office of Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill, Additional Advocate General during the course of the day.

List after two weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J