

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 915/2025

Mahaveer Singh S/o Late Shri Maharaj Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

Sudhansh Pant,
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arun Singh Shekhawat, Advocate.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Guru Charan Singh Gill, Additional
Advocate General.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

10/12/2025

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks four weeks' time
to submit compliance report.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List after four weeks.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J