

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 915/2025

Mahaveer Singh S/o Late Shri Maharaj Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

Sudhansh Pant,
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arun Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Surya Pratap Singh & Mr. Dev Kumar for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

13/01/2026

Reply to the contempt petition along with the orders passed by Public Land Protection Cell (PLPC) so also by the concerned Tehsildar has been produced.

Copy of the reply along with enclosures has been served upon the counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J